

## CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: 2 Contract No.: 31160000-20-NASPO-ACS Facilities Maintenance, Repair and Operations and Industrial Supplies

**This Contract Amendment No. 2** ("Amendment") to Contract No. 31160000-20-NASPO-ACS ("Contract") is made by the State of Florida, Department of Management Services ("Department") and W.W. Grainger, Inc. ("Contractor"), with its principal place of business located at 100 Grainger Parkway, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045 collectively referred to herein as the "Parties."

**WHEREAS** the Parties entered into the Contract which became effective on July 1, 2020, for the provision of Facilities Maintenance, Repair, and Operations and Industrial Supplies;

**WHEREAS** the Master Agreement was amended to extend the term with a new expiration date of December 31, 2024.

**WHEREAS** the Parties agreed that the Contract may be amended by mutual agreement as provided in Exhibit B, Special Contract Conditions (Florida), subsection 6.9, Modification and Severability; and

WHEREAS the Parties wish to amend the Contract to extend the term.

**ACCORDINGLY**, and in consideration of the mutual promises contained in the Contract documents, the Parties agree as follows:

**I. Contract Amendment.** This Contract is amended to replace Exhibit A: Additional Special Contract Conditions in its entirety. The attached Exhibit A: Additional Special Contract Conditions shall apply to this Contract upon execution of this Amendment by both Parties.

**II. Contract Extension.** This Contract is extended for a period of six months pursuant to the same terms and conditions, with a new Contract expiration date of December 31, 2024.

**III. Warranty of Authority.** Each person signing this Amendment warrants that he or she is duly authorized to do so and to bind the respective party.

**IV. Conflict.** To the extent any of the terms of this Amendment conflict with the terms of the Contract, the terms of this Amendment shall control.

**V. Effect.** Unless otherwise modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall continue in full force and effect. This Amendment is effective when signed by both Parties.



**CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: 2** Contract No.: 31160000-20-NASPO-ACS Facilities Maintenance, Repair and Operations and Industrial Supplies

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Parties have executed this Amendment by their duly authorized representatives.

State of Florida: Department of Management Services

DocuSigned by: edro Allende By:

Name: Pedro Allende Title: Secretary Date: 5/20/2024 | 9:51 PM EDT Contractor: W.W. Grainger, Inc.

DocuSigned b By

Name: Jon Harwood Title: Government Sales Manager Date: 5/16/2024 | 1:15 PM EDT